

21 November 2023

[REDACTED]  
Sent via email to [REDACTED]

Dear [REDACTED],

### REQUEST FOR OFFICIAL INFORMATION – RELEASE OF INFORMATION

Thank you for your request for information held by the Queenstown Lakes District Council (**QLDC**). On 30 October 2023 you requested the following information under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (**LGOIMA**):

We are seeking a waste collection data for the year ending March 2020 for the following:

1. Total volume or weight of waste collected.
2. Total volume or weight of waste taken to landfill.
3. Total volume or weight diverted from landfill.

### QLDC response

Please see our response below. Data has been provided for the 2019/2020 financial year, being 1 July 2019-30 June 2020, aligning with Councils reporting period:

1. *Total volume or weight of waste collected.*
  - We are providing the Refuse Transfer Station tonnages (which include kerbside collected refuse). 34,3298 tonnes of waste were collected during 2019/2020 financial year via our Refuse Transfer Stations and Kerbside refuse collections
2. *Total volume or weight of waste taken to landfill.*
  - 43,700 tonnes of waste from QLDC (includes municipal and commercial tonnages but does not include tonnages of waste deposited to landfill from CODC, i.e. it's not the total volume of waste received by the landfill) during the 2019/2020 financial year.
3. Total volume or weight diverted from landfill.
  - 7,736 tonnes of recycling diverted during the 2019/2020 financial year

Kind Regards,

  
[REDACTED]

Official Information Advisor